GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.281
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03™ Feb 2017

Commemorative Coin

281. SHRI P. Nagarajan:
' QUESTION

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation from the Government of
Tamil Nadu to release a commemorative coin on the eve of centenary celebration of former
Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu late M.G. Ramachandran;

“

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action being taken by the Governmeént in this regard?

ANSWER -
MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): A letter has been received from Dr. Girija Vaidyanathan, Chief Secretary, Tamil Nadu
requesting for issue of a Commemorative coin on the occasion of birth Centenary
Celebrations of Dr. M. G. Ramachandran.

(c): The proposal is under consideration in this Department. .
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